email. A copy of the accepted Letter of Intent is annexed to

the present IA and marked as Annexure “A-30” (Page 622-624).

4.11. The successful resolution applicant submitted the

performance security by way of RTGS (Bank transfer)

amounting to Rs.1,40,00,000/- (Rs. One Crore Forty Lakh

Only), in compliance of the RFRP, on 01.11.2025 from UBI

Bank in the designated bank account of the Corporate

Debtor(In CIRP). A copy of the Bank Performance

Guarantee/Transfer is annexed to the present IA and marked as

Annexure “A-30” (Page 625-627).